Analog Input Unit
Digital Output Unit
56-EX600 Series
 ATEX Compliant
Fieldbus System
How to Order
S X1056-EX600SI Unit
Protocol
Digital Input Unit
Input type PNP Number of Inputs, Open circuit detection, and Connector
Symbol Number of inputs Open circuit detection Connector
B 8 inputs No M12 connector (5 pins) 4 pcs.
C 8 inputs No M8 connector (3 pins) 8 pcs.
D 16 inputs No M12 connector (5 pins) 8 pcs.
Symbol Description
PR1A PROFIBUS DP
PN1 PROFINET
PN1
(56-EX600-DXPB-X10)
(56-EX600-DXPC-X10)
(56-EX600-DXPD-X10)
AX56-EX600
Analog input Number of Input channels and Connector
Symbol Number of input channels Connector
A 2 channels M12 connector (5 pins) 2 pcs.
A X10
X10DX56-EX600 DP
II 3G Ex ec IIC T4 Gc -10°C ≤ Ta ≤ 50°C
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T82°C Dc IP67
II 3G Ex ec IIC T4 Gc -10°C ≤ Ta ≤ 50°C
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T82°C Dc IP67
II 3G Ex ec IIC T4 Gc -10°C ≤ Ta ≤ 50°C
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T86°C Dc IP67
II 3G Ex ec IIC T4 Gc -10°C ≤ Ta ≤ 50°C
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T66°C Dc IP67
II 3G Ex ec IIC T4 Gc -10°C ≤ Ta ≤ 50°C
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T68°C Dc IP67
DY56-EX600
Number of Outputs and Connector
Symbol Number of outputs Connector
B 8 outputs M12 connector (5 pins) 4 pcs.
B X10
Output type PNP
P
257D
For M12 For 7/8 inch
How to Order
AY56-EX600
Analog output Number of Output channels and Connector
AM56-EX600
Analog input/output Number of Input/Output channels and Connector
Symbol Number of input channels Number of output channels Connector
B 2 channels 2 channels M12 connector (5 pins)
4 pcs.
Symbol Number of output channels Connector
A 2 channels M12 connector (5 pins) 2 pcs.
A
B
Analog Output Unit
Analog Input/Output Unit
End plate
End plate mounting position: D side
E D56-EX600 X102 2
Power supply connector
Symbol Power supply connector Specifications
2 M12 (5 pins) B-coded IN
3 7/8 inch (5 pins) IN
Mounting method
Symbol Description Note
Nil Without DIN rail
mounting bracket —
2 With DIN rail
mounting bracket For SV, S0700, VQC series
End Plate
II 3G Ex ec IIC T4 Gc -10°C ≤ Ta ≤ 50°C
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T67°C Dc IP67
II 3G Ex ec IIC T4 Gc -10°C ≤ Ta ≤ 50°C
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T76°C Dc IP67
X10
X10
II 3G Ex ec IIC T4 Gc -10°C≤ Ta ≤50°C
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T77°C Dc IP67
II 3G Ex ec IIC T4 Gc -10°C≤ Ta ≤50°C
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T72°C Dc IP67
(56-EX600-ED3-X10)
(56-EX600-ED2-X10)
257-1
ATEX Compliant
Fieldbus System 56-EX600 Series
E